(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	700197245937
(Address)	100101210001
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	03/15/1101017011 ***78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETART OF STATE
	LORIDA
Office Use Only	

1

i.

W11-15567



RECEIVED

11 APR -4 PM 1:30

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATEDIVISION OF CORPORATIONS Division of Corporations

March 18, 2011

HERODE A. JOSEPH 5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211

SUBJECT: M. AND J. MEDICAL CENTER, INC Ref. Number: W11000015567

We have received your document for M. AND J. MEDICAL CENTER, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A) The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 311A00006641

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BLESSED HOPE MEDICAL CENTER, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

]^{\$70.00} Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
& Certified Copy	

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: HERODE A. JOSEPH

Name (Printed or typed)

5853 Michigan Avenue

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32211

City, State & Zip

904-962-5716

5853 Michgarime-Fielephone number

mjmedicalcenter@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

BLESSED HOPE MEDICAL CENTER, INC

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE I

ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

NAME

Principal street address 5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211

Mailing address, if different is: P.O. BOX 11561 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32239-1561

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

SEE ATTACHMENT

ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS		
Name and T	itle: HERODE AUTEX JOSEPH- P	Name and Title:		
Address:	5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE	A .]]		
	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211			
Name and T	itle: DILETTE ETIENNE JOSEPH-VP, S	Name and Title:		
Address:	5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE	Address:		
	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211		 	
Name and T	itle: DESRIVIERES DELVARD- T	Name and Title:	 	
Address:	5681 EDENFIELD ROAD APT, 1507			
	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277	·		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:		
Name:	HERODE AUTEX JOSEPH		5	
Address:	5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE	-		u 102 - 502
	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211	-	LAPR	Ϋ́Ε,
			E R	1.111.0.21 ⁻⁰
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		11 APR -4 F	entandits U S
The <u>name and add</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		me p	0444

1

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211

Name:	HERODE AUTEX JOSEPH	
Address:	5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE	
	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	HERODE AUTEX JOSEPH	
Address:	5853 MICHIGAN AVENUE	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

HRADKO Required Signature of Registered Agent

3/26/20// Date

94:1

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Torrago Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>3/26/20//</u> Date

BLESSED HOPE MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

Article III- This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable Purposes Within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as now Enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions To organizations that also qualify as Section 501 (c) (3) exempt organizations.

1-No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be Distributable to any members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, excepting Solely such reasonable compensation that the corporation shall pay for services actually Rendered to the corporation, or allowed by the corporation as reasonable allowance for authorized expenditures incurred on behalf of the corporation.

2- No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code, as now enacted or hereafter amended.

4. The corporation shall not lend any of its assets to any officer or director of this corporation, or guarantee to any person the payment of a loan by an officer or director of this corporation.

5. Upon the time of dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed by Board of directors, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all debts, obligations, liabilities, cost and expenses of the corporation, for one or More exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or Shall be distribute to the federal government, or to state or local government, for a Public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes for to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

68 1. TO 201 P N Ŧ